10 19 98 11-02-1998 RECOR U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) ginal documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 100865802 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nicholson Manufacturing Company Name: Fuller Bulk Handling Corp. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Street Address:3225 Schoenersville Road, P O Box 805 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger City: Bethlehem State: PA Zip: 18016-0805 ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other _____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes
No Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,552,489 Additional numbers attached?

Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Daniel DeJoseph Internal Address: Legal Dept. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$40.00 (If this amount has been incorrectly calculated, please charge any additional fees due to the deposit account set forth below.) Street Address: 2040 Avenue C ☐ Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City:Bethlehem State: PA Zip: 18017 06-2350 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Daniel DeJoseph

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington D.C. 202

REEL: 9534 FRAME: 0444

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to Nicholson Manufacturing Company, a Washington Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") by Fuller Bulk Handling Corp., a Corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at Bethlehem, Pennsylvania, (hereinafter "Assignee") the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto the said Assignee. and successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and in all countries foreign thereto and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, and extensions thereof, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled "Vehicular Mobile High Capacity Pneumatic Conveyor" and which is found in U.S. Patent No. 4,552,489, issued November 12, 1985, including all inventions disclosed therein, and any legal equivalent in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority. The invention assigned herein was previously assigned to the Assignor in a document recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 4 February 1992. Assignor covenants that it will provide Assignee with all relevant documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and in Assignor's possession, or otherwise available, obtainable or accessible to Assignor and agrees that it will communicate to said Assignee or its representative any facts known to it respecting said invention and will, upon request, testify in any interference proceedings, sign all lawful papers,

- 1 -

sad80823.980/2

An III

PATENT REEL: 9534 FRAME: 0445 execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination or reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or affidavits, and generally do everything which is reasonably required for Assignee to obtain full protection for said invention.

ATTEST

NICHOLSON MANUFACTURING COMPANY

By:

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

State of [Landing]
County of Day I ss.

On this 3/ day of least, 1998, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared law law me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

- 2 -

Notary Public

CAROLYN R. COLLETT

sad80823.980/2

MA

PATENT REEL: 9534 FRAME: 0446